Amount Available :

al Amount for Projects: 30,667,407

Est.12,034,800

Oregon Safe Drinking Water Revolving Loan Fund
2008 Projects Priority List

Cumulative Cost
Population Amount Amount Health| Comp- Afford- | Effect- | Innova Cons-

Applicant of Project Amount Other |[Total Project| Recom- Recom- Risk liance ability iveness tion olidation | Total Points
Applicant Number Area County Project Description Requested Funds Cost mended mended 40 pts 30 pts 15 pts 10 pts 5 pts 10 pts 115
City of Shaniko SD-08-01 30 Wasco |Develop new water source 355,000 0 355,000 355,000 355,000 10 5 0 10 0 0 25
Timber Water Association SD-08-02 180 Washington [new treatment plant 830,000 0 830,000 830,000 1,185,000 40 5 15 0 0 0 60
Nesika beach-Ophir Water Dist. [SD-08-03 1,433 Curry Replace transmission lines 2,000,000 40,000 2,040,000 2,000,000 3,185,000 10 10 10 0 0 0 30
City of Condon SD-08-04 820 Gilliam |New Well 1,290,000[ 100,000 1,390,000[ 1,290,000 4,475,000 10 5 0 0 0 0 15
Heritage Imp. District SD-08-05 174 Umatilla_|Water distribution upgrades 338,777 0 338,777 338,777 4,813,777 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
SW Lincoln County Water Dist.  [SD-08-06 3,000 Lincoln Emergency backup generators 68,750 0 68,750 68,750 4,882,527 10 10 10 0 0 0 30

REVETSE USITIOSTS-UTdniurT

River Village RV Park SD-08-07 45 Malheur |Removal 35,000 0 35,000 35,000 4,917,527 30 20 0 0 0 0 50
City of Sherwood SD-08-08 16,115 Washington|Develop new water source 6,000,000(31,720,000f 37,720,000 6,000,000 10,917,527 10 5 10 0 0 0 25
Rivergrove Water District SD-08-09 4,000 Clackamas |Drill new well, rehab old wells 318,880| 200,000 518,880 318,880 11,236,407 5 10 5 0 0 0 20
Shangri La Water District SD-08-10 275 Lane Replacement of storage tanks 333,000 25,000 358,000 333,000 11,569,407 10 5 15 0 0 0 30
Skyline District Improvement |SD-08-11 240 Klamath |Replacement of storage tanks 75,000 0 75,000 75,000 11,644,407 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
City of Elkton SD-08-12 197 Douglas [New distribution line 180,000 0 180,000 180,000 11,824,407 10 0 10 0 0 0 20
City of Detroit SD-08-13 265 Marion  |Water system upgrades 1,420,000 80,000 1,500,000 1,420,000 13,244,407 10 5 10 0 0 0 25
Marshland Water Association SD-08-14 80 Columbia |New water source, treatment plant 330,000 20,000 350,000 330,000 13,574,407 30 20 15 0 0 0 65
Christmas Valley Domestic SD-08-15 1,000 Lake Water system upgrades, metering 1,500,000 100,000 1,600,000 1,500,000 15,074,407 10 5 5 0 0 0 20
City of Antelope SD-08-16 50 Wasco  [Chlorination system/new well 1,140,000 0 1,140,000[ 1,140,000 16,214,407 40 20 0 15 0 0 75
City of Yamhill SD-08-17 794 Yamhill |Develop new water intake 400,000 0 400,000 400,000 16,614,407 10 10 10 0 0 0 30
City of Union SD-08-18 1,970 Union New pipelines, metering 760,000 0 760,000 760,000 17,374,407 10 5 0 0 0 15
Sunrise Water Authority SD-08-19 40,000 Clackamas |Demo project--not eligible for SRF 2,300,000 0 0 0 17,374,407 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
City of Rockaway Beach SD-08-20 2,500 Tillamook [new treatment plant 2,400,000/ 100,000 2,500,000 2,400,000 19,774,407 30 20 0 0 0 0 50




